
Results Boekel 2019: 9 & 10 maart

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Suri Intermediate Female Black JJ Rosie Lignum Major Alpaca Weelde 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Male Black HMF Hokonui Alpaca Stud Anarchy High Meadow Farm 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female Brown HMF Happynez Excellenz Nero Cadiz High Meadow Farm 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Female Fawn HMF Her Ladyship Alpaca Stud Anarchy High Meadow Farm 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female White AE Shirley Bozedown Ace II Alpaca Eiland 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female Multi AOL Javascript UBR AOL Jack All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AE Minoes AE Sambouca Alpaca Eiland 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Grey GAL Annelie OL Taylor Alpaca Liessel 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Tumulus Qui‐Ny‐Sha Meon Valley Ardingly Alpaca Tumulus 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Grey LYA Wasabi MAE Ariel Admon Legendary Alpacas 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Grey SA Liath Inca Grey Haribo SaMi's Alpaca's 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Mandel Vicky Rose Cedar House Virgil Tibbs Mandel Alpaca's 6th prize 9
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey Tumulus Pixie Dust Meon Valley Ardingly Alpaca Tumulus 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AE Sammie AE Sambouca Alpaca Eiland 1st prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AKW Aristos AA Alpacino Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 2nd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AP Peruvian Haakon AP Peruvian Diego Alpaca Paradijs 3rd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Grey LYA Thanos MAE Ariel Admon Legendary Alpacas 4th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Grey LYA Arragon MAE Ariel Admon Legendary Alpacas 5th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Colour Line Lozano Softfoot Propellor WP Colour Line Alpacas 6th prize 11
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Tumulus Paramaribo Meon Valley Ardingly Alpaca Tumulus 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Rzadkiewa Duke OL Prince Rzadkiewa Alpaca 3rd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Grey AE Nozem AE Rosco Bellatorem 1st prize 1
Huacaya Senior Male Grey AE Sambouca Alpaca Stud Nyetimber Alpaca Eiland 1st prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male Grey Purston Silver Ghost UBR Purston Peruvian Kim 1023 Alpaca Farm t Steeke 2nd prize 2



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black Tienda Molino Limoncello Surtierra Shadow Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 1st prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Black DHA Gisela OL Taylor Dutch Highline Alpacas 2nd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Black ABR Melissa AWG Black Night Alpacabrammelo 3rd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Black ABR Mila AWG Black Night Alpacabrammelo 4th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Black Sunsetestate Sharon Cuesta Harrier Dutch Highline Alpacas 5th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Black BAM Laika Sunsetestate Urban Tactics Bamby Alpaca Farm 6th prize 11
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Tienda Molino Kacey Wyona Casa Nero Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Sunsetestate Kamille Sunsetestate Kingslee ET Mandel Alpaca's 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black FL Lissie Sunsetestate Stavros Alpacafarm Liempde 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Sunsetestate Tiara Sunsetestate Keefer ET Mandel Alpaca's 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Shakira's Jessy Inca Excalibur Dushi Alpaca Estate 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Female Black Sunsetestate Cassis ET Flanders Cassius Mandel Alpaca's 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tienda Molino Lanzarote Beck Brow Jimmy Choos Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 1st prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tienda Molino Loxely Beck Brow Jimmy Choos Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 2nd prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male Black OL Constantino OL Taylor Alpaca‐Osli 3rd prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male Black AOL Jumping Jack Flash MileEnd Claudius All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas 4th prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male Black VekoFarm Lisandro Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 5th prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male Black Pachmana Ariano Lusi FireFox Alpaca Pachmana 6th prize 15
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Mandel Tygris Cedar House Virgil Tibbs Mandel Alpaca's 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Quality Line Kalypso Inca Excalibur Quality Line Alpacas 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tienda Molino Kasimir Wyona Casa Nero Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AHN Black Magic Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AHK Ravi AHK Mitnight Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Black Sunsetestate Bastille ET Sunsetestate Replay ET Alpaca Mountain 1st prize 1



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown ARNL Lotus ARNL Hunk Alpaca‐Ranch 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AWB Janice VekoFarm Jandi Alpaca‐World‐Brielle 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AM Grace GAL Eros Alpaca Mountain 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AO Dione OL Talor Alpaca Overveld 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Machuca Luna Waiheke Black Soverign Alpacastal Machuca 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown BAM Luna Sunsetestate Urban Tactics Bamby Alpaca Farm 6th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a AOL J'Lo  MileEnd Leon Alpacas of the Lowlands 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a AOL JippieJaJee MileEnd Leon Alpacas of the Lowlands 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a AO Cali VekoFarm Spirit ET Alpaca Overveld 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a RF Hind Three Oaks High Command Alpacas of River Forelands 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a AdP Wihyta High Command Three Oaks High Command Alpaca de Parel 5th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Brown a AKW Jouet Classical MileEnd Hades Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 6th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown AHN Sunrise OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown AOL Imagination MileEnd Leon Alpacas of the Lowlands 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Bellatorem Coco AE Boulerouge Bellatorem 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Senior Female Brown Small Peru Celica Bozedown Strategy De Koepelhoeve 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Brown VB Igor Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 1st prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Tienda Molino Limited Edition Surtierra Shadow Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 2nd prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male Brown VekoFarm Victorio Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 3rd prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male Brown OL Miles Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca‐Osli 4th prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AA Aladdin AA Alpacino Alpacas Alblasserwaard 5th prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male Brown ABR Matheus AWG Black Night Alpacabrammelo 6th prize 15
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown De Koepelhoeve Rafa Sunsetestate Stavros De Koepelhoeve 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown AHK Little King AHK Sherif Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown SPO Fireball OL Suspicious Alpaca Spoordonk 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Machuca Karel ZL Ambassador Alpacastal Machuca 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown AdP Vito Earl Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca de Parel 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Brown Sunsetestate Kieren Flanders Cassius Legendary Alpacas 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Brown RF Kai Classical MileEnd Lysander ET Alpacas of River Forelands 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Brown de Koepelhoeve Chico Sunsetestate Stavros De Koepelhoeve 3rd prize 3



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AGI Lucky Liek Quality Line Go Again Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 1st prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VekoFarm Bonita VekoFarm Jandi Alpaca VekoFarm 2nd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn HMF Humeyra Cambridge Gilt Edge High Meadow Farm 3rd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VB Lily VB Devin Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 4th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn FL Rayenne Josina Farm Juonito Alpacafarm Liempde 5th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn PJ Farayzah AEC Peruvian Lorenzo Proud Jewel 6th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a Ringwood Terra Nova AWS Jubel Ringwood Alpacas 1st prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a DHA Morena Waratah Flats Earl Grey Dutch Highline Alpacas 2nd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a VekoFarm Alma Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Alpaca VekoFarm 3rd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a LYA Sundance Waratah Flats Earl Grey Legendary Alpacas 4th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a AWS Jill Sherlin the Avenger Westhoek Safari 5th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn a AFTS Lilian CD Marquis Alpaca Farm t Steeke 6th prize 11
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn VB Amalia Flanders Nero Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AOL Ileana MileEnd Leon Alpacas of the Lowlands 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn BAM KikiDee Aquaviva Claudius Bamby Alpaca Farm 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn DHA Verona Classical MileEnd Lysander ET Dutch Highline Alpacas 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn FL Mira Sunsetestate Stavros Alpacafarm Liempde 5th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AGI Go Legend Go Quality Line Go Again Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 1st prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AWS Easyrider AWS Hades Westhoek Safari 2nd prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AO Elyan VekoFarm Spirit ET Alpaca Overveld 3rd prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Quality Line Legend Waratah Flats Earl Grey Quality Line Alpacas 4th prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Dessine‐Moi Vulcain Classical MileEnd Prometheus Dessine‐moi un alpaga 5th prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AWS Holly Waratah Flats Exodus Westhoek Safari 6th prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a HMF Horizon Cambridge Gilt Edge High Meadow Farm 1st prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a VekoFarm Javi Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Alpaca VekoFarm 2nd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a AOL Jujube AOL Epple Alpacas of the Lowlands 3rd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a HMF Highlander Cambridge Gilt Edge High Meadow Farm 4th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a OL Knox Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 5th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn a ABR Miguel NZ Southern Fleetfoot Alpacabrammelo 6th prize 11
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn BAM Kosmo Gilt Edge Gold Standard Bamby Alpaca Farm 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AWE Herculus CD Fabian Alpaca Weelde 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn ABR Allesio Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpacabrammelo 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AHN Heartbreaker OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Machuca Kees Waiheke Smokin Joe Alpacastal Machuca 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AAR Hugo Boss Inca Elliott Alpaca Arendonk 6th prize 6
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Bellatorem Aslan Inca Elliott Bellatorem 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Beige VB Ginny Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Beige MB Leanda Cave CD Corona MB Alpacas 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Beige AAR Liberty Fair Inca Excalibur Alpaca Arendonk 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Beige AO Xanne Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Overveld 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Beige VB Mabel Flanders Nero Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Beige AdP Wazira Don Pe Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca de Parel 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Beige Alpacamundo Lev Alpacamundo Hero Alpacamundo 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Beige AWS Cas Flanders Cassius Westhoek Safari 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige AWB Peruvian Flash AWB Peruvian Taco Alpaca‐World‐Brielle 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige Small Peru Greg Small Peru Bonfire De Koepelhoeve 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Beige AHN Shakespear Classical MileEnd Lysander ET Alpaca Hacienda Holland 1st prize 1



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White AHN Evi OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White FAL Peruvian White Delight AH Peruvian Vasco Farm Alpaca Ligthart 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White AE Isabella UBR Wessex Hannibal Alpaca Eiland 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White AHK Whiskey Cedar House Solomon Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White AP Peruvian Halina AP Peruvian Diego Alpaca Paradijs 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White MB Chrissie Wellington CD Corona MB Alpacas 6th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White a AGI Fine Lady Lucifer Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White a ARNL Lofty Quality Line Ghost Alpaca‐Ranch 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White a MB Mirinda Carfrae CD Corona MB Alpacas 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White a AWE Cleopatra CD Leroy Alpaca Weelde 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White a Quality Line La Belle Quality Line Ghost Quality Line Alpacas 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White a LYA Diamond LYA Best Chance Legendary Alpacas 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Rzadkiewa Hadiya Classical MileEnd Lysander ET Rzadkiewa Alpaca 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Small Peru Gwen Small Peru Bonfire De Koepelhoeve 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Mafit Zoë Ambersun Deja Vu 2 Mafit 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male White ARNL LinQ Quality Line Ghost Alpaca‐Ranch 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male White AHN Kenzo OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male White AWS Davinchy Sherlin the Avenger Westhoek Safari 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male White DHA Stelvio Houghton Tequila Dutch Highline Alpacas 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male White DHA Matteo MileEnd Leon Dutch Highline Alpacas 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male White AFTS Levi Strauss AOL Epple Alpaca Farm t Steeke 6th prize 9
Huacaya Intermediate Male White VekoFarm Abidjan Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Quality Line Knock‐Out Quality Line Ghost Quality Line Alpacas 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AWE Hawaii Three Oaks High Command Alpaca Weelde 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AO Zavier AO Kyle Alpaca Overveld 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White FAL Peruvian Phantom AH Peruvian Vengador Farm Alpaca Ligthart 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male White AGI Jagger Fine Kommiss Alpha Centauri Kommissar Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 1st prize 8
Huacaya Adult Male White Quality Line Jumping Jack Flash Alpha Centauri Kommissar Quality Line Alpacas 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Adult Male White AWE Don Juan CD Fabian Alpaca Weelde 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Adult Male White AOL Hamlet Classical MileEnd Lysander ET Alpacas of the Lowlands 4th prize 8
Huacaya Adult Male White ABR Navigator NZ Southern Fleet Foot Alpaca Farm t Steeke 5th prize 8
Huacaya Adult Male White CD Thiago Three Oaks High Command Alpacas of River Forelands 6th prize 8
Huacaya Senior Male White Ringwood Phantom Silverstream Ghost Alpaca Spoordonk 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AHK Carish Tienda Molino Iggy Pop Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi AWE Mamasté Flanders Wolf Alpaca Weelde 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Multi Ringwood Appaloosa Tarzan Mount Tamar Appaloosa Shadow Ringwood Alpacas 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Multi SA Kiss from a Rose Tumulus Naga’s Gold SaMi's Alpaca's 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Multi Ringwood HQ Tango Mount Tamar Appaloosa Shadow Ringwood Alpacas 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi AOL Ivanhoe MileEnd Leon All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi SA Eternity Lusi FireFox SaMi's Alpaca's 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Multi Quality Line Jackpot Inca Excalibur Colour Line Alpacas 1st prize 1



Alpaca Sire Farm
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Male White VekoFarm Abidjan Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 23
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White AGI Jagger Fine Kommiss Alpha Centauri Kommissar Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 23
Champion Female Huacaya White AGI Fine Lady Lucifer Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 23
Reserve Champion Female Huacaya White AHN Evi OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 23
Champion Huacaya Male Beige  AdP Wazira Don Pe Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca de Parel 6
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Beige AWB Peruvian Flash AWB Peruvian Taco Alpaca‐World‐Brielle 6
Champion Huacaya Female Beige AO Xanne Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Overveld 5
Champion Huacaya Male Fawn  BAM Kosmo Gilt Edge Gold Standard Bamby Alpaca Farm 30
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn  HMF Horizon Cambridge Gilt Edge High Meadow Farm 30
Champion Huacaya Female Fawn  Ringwood Terra Nova AWS Jubel Ringwood Alpacas 27
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Fawn  AGI Lucky Liek Quality Line Go Again Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 27
Champion Huacaya Male Brown Sunsetestate Kieren Flanders Cassius Legendary Alpacas 23
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown VB Igor Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 23
Champion Huacaya Female  Brown AOL J'Lo  MileEnd Leon Alpacas of the Lowlands 21
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female  Brown AHN Sunrise OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 21
Champion Huacaya Male Grey  AE Sambouca Alpaca Stud Nyetimber Alpaca Eiland 16
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Grey  AE Sammie AE Sambouca Alpaca Eiland 16
Champion Huacaya Female Grey  AE Minoes AE Sambouca Alpaca Eiland 10
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Grey  GAL Annelie OL Taylor Alpaca Liessel 10
Champion Huacaya Male Black Tienda Molino Lanzarote Beck Brow Jimmy Choos Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 21
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black Tienda Molino Loxely Beck Brow Jimmy Choos Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 21
Champion Huacaya Female Black Sunsetestate Cassis ET Flanders Cassius Mandel Alpaca's 17
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Black Tienda Molino Limoncello Surtierra Shadow Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 17
Champion Huacaya Male Multi AOL Ivanhoe MileEnd Leon All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas 6
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Multi Ringwood Appaloosa Tarzan Mount Tamar Appaloosa Shadow Ringwood Alpacas 6
Champion Huacaya Female Multi AHK Carish Tienda Molino Iggy Pop Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 2

Alpaca Farm
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 4
Champion Progeny Huacaya Female Tienda Molino Fergie Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 4

Alpaca Sire Farm
Awards:
Champion Huacaya Male VekoFarm Abidjan Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 125
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male AGI Jagger Fine Kommiss Alpha Centauri Kommissar Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 125
Champion Huacaya Female AOL J'Lo  MileEnd Leon Alpacas of the Lowlands 106
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female AGI Fine Lady Lucifer Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 106

Grand Champion Huacaya VekoFarm Abidjan Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 231 !!!
Champion Suri HMF Her Ladyship Alpaca Stud Anarchy High Meadow Farm 6
Reserve Champion Suri AE Shirley Bozedown Ace II Alpaca Eiland 6


